FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
authorizes

First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.
pursuant to

Certificate Number 578-S

to provide wastewater service in Baker, Duval, and Nassau Counties in accordance with the
provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, and the Rules, Regulations, and Orders of this
Commission in the territory described by the Orders of this Commission. This authorization shall
remain in force and effect until superseded, suspended, cancelled or revoked by Order of this
Commission.

Order Number   Date Issued Docket Number Filing Type

PSC-2022-0193-FOF-WS 05/25/2022 20190168-WS  Original Certificate

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0193-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190168-WS   Schedule No. 1-A
PAGE 44   Page 1 of 1

First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base 20190168-WS
Projected at 80% Capacity

Description
Test Year Comm. Commission

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 UPIS $16,120,000  $357,408 $16,477,408

2 Land and Land Rights 50,000  0  50,000

3 Accumulated Depreciation (1,790,600) (31,273) (1,821,873)

4 CIAC (9,110,300) (1,564)  (9,111,864)

5 Amortization of CIAC 423,735  176,296 600,031

6 Working Capital Allowance 67,306  (30,481) 36,825

7 Rate Base $5,760,141  $470,386 $6,230,527

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0193-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190168-WS   Schedule No. 1-B
PAGE 45   Page 1 of 1

First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc.   Schedule No. 1-B
Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base 20190168-WS
Projected at 80% Capacity

Description
Test Year Comm. Commission

  Per Adjust- Adjusted
  Utility ments Test Year

1 UPIS $35,183,750  $357,408 $35,541,158

2 Land and Land Rights 100,000  0  100,000

3 Accumulated Depreciation (4,739,611) (31,273) (4,770,884)

4 CIAC (14,173,390) (2,431)  (14,175,821)

5 Amortization of CIAC 659,227  105,221 764,448

6 Working Capital Allowance 201,345  (126,398) 74,948

7 Rate Base $17,231,321  $302,527 $17,533,848

ORDER NO. PSC-2022-0193-FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 20190168-WS   Schedule No. 1-C
PAGE 46   Page 1 of 1

First Coast Regional Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-C
Adjustments to Rate Base 20190168-WS
Projected at 80% Capacity

  Explanation Water Wastewater

  UPIS
  Increase in Organization Costs. $357,408  $357,408

  Accumulated Depreciation